

No. 6116

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

RALPH WIEN,

Appellant,

VS.

ALASKAN AIRWAYS INC. (a corporation),

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

JOHN A. CLARK,

CHARLES E. TAYLOR,

Fairbanks, Alaska,

M. C. SLOSS,

L. S. ACKERMAN,

Hunter-Dulin Building, San Francisco,

Attorneys for Appellee.

Filed

JUN 14 1930

PAUL P. OBRIEN,

CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the case.....	1
Argument	8
I. Under the law of Alaska the contract of August 6, 1929, was not void, but at most voidable. It is enforceable against the appellant, who has not disaffirmed it, and retains the consideration.....	8
II. There is no showing that the contract is in violation of the Federal statutes dealing with restraint of trade	22
III. The action of the trial court in granting a temporary injunction should be affirmed on appeal, even if there were doubt as to the law or the facts, unless there has been a manifest abuse of discretion.....	26
Conclusion	29

Table of Cases and Other Citations

	Pages
Alaska Siberian Nav. Co. v. Polet, 7 Alaska, 354.....	19
Ames v. Kruzner, 1 Alaska, 598.....	15, 16
Burr v. House, 3 Alaska, 641.....	17
Camors-McConnell Co. v. McConnell, 140 Fed. 412.....	23
Cincinnati Packet Co. v. Bay, 200 U. S. 179 (50 L. Ed. 428)	24
Clayton Act, U. S. Code, pp. 352, 353.....	25
Cobb v. McDonald Weist L. Co., 278 Fed. 165.....	19, 21
Cohn, M. S. Gravel Co. v. Southern S. Co. (Okl.), 264 Pac. 206	13
Compiled Laws of Alaska (1913), Chap. Twenty-three....	8
Compiled Laws of Alaska (1913), Sections 654-660.....	8
Craig Lumber Co., In re, 6 Alaska, 356.....	18
Darius Cole Trans. Co. v. White Star Line, 186 Fed. 63..	22
Lehman v. Graham, 135 Fed. 39.....	28
Lumbermen's Trust Co. v. Title Ins. & Inv. Co., 248 Fed. 212	23, 25
Massie v. Buck, 128 Fed. 27.....	27
McConnell v. Camors-McConnell Co., 140 Fed. 987.....	28
Miller & Lux v. Madera C. & I. Co., 155 Cal. 59.....	27
Mut. Ben. L. I. Co. v. Winne (Mont.), 49 Pac. 446.....	14
Ross-Higgins Co. v. Protzman, 278 Fed. 699.....	17, 19
Session Laws of Alaska, 1923, Ch. 69.....	9
Sherman Act, U. S. Code, p. 351.....	25
Thompson on Corp., 3d ed., Sec. 6659.....	12
Thompson on Corp., 3d ed., Sec. 6662.....	12
Thompson on Corp., 3d ed., Sec. 6664.....	12
U. S. v. Great Lakes Towing Co., 208 Fed. 733.....	23

No. 6116
